TKI1I0K13 BAS
Standard

38°

TKI10K13 BAS

Belt widths b [mm] (In-between belt widths on request)

Available length and versions

Standard lengths
Cut to lengths / lengths > 100 m
In-between belt widths / other widths

minimum length endless joined (b 100
mn)

Standard material
Riemenfarbe

Basic-Zugtrager

TK10K13 BAS

50 oder 100 m-Rolle

not available

1000 mm

Mindestbestellmenge anfragen

TPUBAS

anthrazit

Standard

available

R-p-m. n [min-1]

18.06

17.28

16.58

15.93

15.33

14.76

14.24

13.74

13.28

12.84

12.42

Ftsp_e_z [Nfem]



TK10K13 BAS Admissible tensile force of the belt F "Imf belt weight

belt width ' 2 50 l 100
basic tension member ! 2,600 4,200 i 8,600

Specific elasticity 7.010° 11.0-10° | 22.0-10°
basic tension member (N 1,300 2,100 | 4,300
0282 Il 0.407 [ 0.735

TK10K13 BAS Flexibility (Minimum number of teeth / minimum diameter)

M v

Minimum number of teeth without contraflexure (z__ )

th“ — S— — —
d., Minimum diameter of tensioning roller without

contraflexure (d__. [mm])
mn

Minimum number of teeth with contraflexure (zm )

z i
it

d Minimum diameter of tensioning roller with contraflexure
win

@, [mm)

BRECObasic’ TK10K13 BAS




